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Fees Charges 2018‐19 
 

Adopted 28 June 2018  
Details 2018-19 Fees  GST Legislation Section Fee Type GL# 

  Including GST where applicable       
FINANCE PROGRAM 

REPORTS  
$60.00 

free 

free 

 
 

$165.00 

 
 
 
 

$0.50 

$0.70 

$0.70 

$0.80 

 
 
 
 
 

$3.30 

$3.85 

 
 

 
$3.00 

 

 
$3.00 

      
 Annual Report, Budgets & Financial Statements per printed copy per publication No GST Local Govt Act 2009 Part 2 s97 Regulatory  

 Council Minutes & Business Papers - printed copy Per mailing No GST Local Govt Act 2009 Part 2 s97 Regulatory  

 Council Minutes & Business papers - emailed copy       
        
LOCAL LAWS       
 Council local laws - fully copy per set No GST Local Govt Act 2009 Part 2 s97 Regulatory  

 Freedom of Information Application (non personal) plus associated cost per application No GST Freedom of Information Regulation 1992 s6(a) Regulatory  

        
PHOTOCOPYING       
        
 A4 Sheet (Black & White) - Per Sheet per sheet GST Local Govt Act 2009 Part 6 s262 (3) ( c ) Commercial  

 A4 Sheet - Colour copying - Per Sheet per sheet GST Local Govt Act 2009 Part 6 s262 (3) ( c ) Commercial  

 A3 Sheet - (Black & White) - Per Sheet per sheet GST Local Govt Act 2009 Part 6 s262 (3) ( c ) Commercial  

 A3 Sheet - Colour copying - Per Sheet per sheet GST Local Govt Act 2009 Part 6 s262 (3) ( c ) Commercial  

        
 NB: Photocopying on both sides of a single sheet of paper is the equivalent 

of 2 sheets of paper. 
      

        
LAMINATING       
 A4 Sheet per sheet GST Local Govt Act 2009 Part 6 s262 (3) ( c ) Commercial  

 A3 Sheet per sheet GST Local Govt Act 2009 Part 6 s262 (3) ( c ) Commercial  

        
FAX SENDING SERVICE       
        
 Fax Per page per sheet GST Local Govt Act 2009 Part 6 s262 (3) ( c ) Commercial  

        
 
 

Details 2018-19- Fees  GST Legislation Section Fee Type GL# 

  Including GST where applicable       
AERODROME  OPERATIONS 

AIRPORT LANDING FEES  

 
 

$80.00 per movement 
$160.00 per movement 
$640.00 per movement 

 

      
 Doomadgee Airport – per movement 

 
Minimum Landing Fee – any aircraft 
Aircraft 2 – 7 Tonne 
Aircraft over 7 tonne 
 
 
 
 

 
Collected by Avdata 

 
GST 

 
Local Government Act 2009 

 
Part 6 s262 (3) ( c ) 

 
Commercial 

 

 
Details 2018-19 Fees  GST Legislation Section Fee Type GL# 

  Including GST where applicable       
ACCOMMODATION  

DOOMADGEE GUEST HOUSE  

 
$128.00 
$164.00 
$180.00 
$39.00 

      
 Single Room 

Twin Room 
Single with Ensuite 
Meals 

Per Night 
Per Night 
Per Night 
Per meal 

 
GST 

 
Local Government Act 2009 

 
Part 6 s262 (3) ( c ) 

 
Commercial 

 

WORKERS CAMP  

 
$125.00 
$160.00 
$175.00 
$38.00 

      
 Single with Ensuite $180.00 Per Night 

 
 

GST 
 

Local Government Act 2009 
 
Part 6 s262 (3) ( c ) 

 
Commercial 

 

 
 



Fees Charges 2018‐19 
 

Adopted 28 June 2018  

 
Details 2018-19 Fees  GST Legislation Section Fee Type GL# 

  Including GST where applicable       
RECOVERABLE  WORKS & PLANT HIRE 

PRIVATE WORKS - Labour  
$150.00 
$80.00 

 
 

 
$160.00 

$155.00
$ 85.00 

      
 Labour – Trade Qualified per hour GST Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 s262 (3) ( c ) Commercial  

 Labour – other per hour      
 Other Services – Quoted on Application       
        
Private Works – Mechanical Workshop       
 Labour – Mechanical fleet rate – ½ hr min charge per hour GST Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 s262 (3) ( c ) Commercial  

 Labour – Mechanic Private Rate – ½ hr min charge per hour GST Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 s262 (3) ( c ) Commercial  

 Labour – Apprentice – ½ hr min charge per hour GST Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 s262 (3) ( c ) Commercial  
         
Private Works – Mechanical Workshop - Other        
 Tyre Repair - Patches $43.00 Each GST Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 s262 (3) ( c ) Commercial  
 Mechanical /Parts – Cost plus freight   GST Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 s262 (3) ( c ) Commercial  
         
Materials         
 River Sand $59.00 Per cubic meter GST Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 s262 (3) ( c ) Commercial  
 Road Base Gravel $59.00 Per cubic meter GST Local Government Act 2009 Part 6 s262 (3) ( c ) Commercial  
         
Plant Hire        

  Grader $288.00 Per hour      
 Vibrator Roller $256.00 Per hour      
 Loader/Multi Tyre Roller $230.00 Per hour      
 10 M3 Truck $177.00 Per hour      
 10 M3 Truck – Water Truck $160.00 Per hour      
 Tractor – with Boom $85.00 Per hour      
 Forklift $75.00 Per hour      
 Water Pump – 4 Inch $22.00 Per hour      
 Backhoe $165.00 Per hour      
 5 Ton Excavator $132.00 Per hour      
 Telehandler $165.00 Per hour      
 Skid Steer Loader $105.00 Per hour      

 

 
Details 2018-19 Fees  GST Legislation Section Fee Type GL# 

  Including GST where applicable 

 
 
 

 
$125.00 

 
$200.00 

 
$130.00 

 

      
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 

        
FOOD BUSINESS LICENCE IN PERMANENT PREMISES 

  
 
 
Application fees 

Applicable to all new Food Business 

License/Amendment applications. 

Annual License fee to be invoiced with 

issue of license 

 
 
 

No GST 

 
 
 

Local Govt Act 2009 

 
 
 

Part 2 s97 

 
 
 

Regulatory 

 
 
 

 

  
Annual License Fee 

per annum - Pro-rata for new 

businesses after 31 December 
 

No GST 

 
Food Act 2006 

 
s52(1) (a) 

 
Regulatory 

 
 

  
Annual Hawkers License 

per annum - Pro-rata for new 

businesses after 31 December 
 

No GST 

 
Food Act 2006 

 
s52(1) (a) 

 
Regulatory 
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Details 2018-19 Fees  GST Legislation Section Fee Type GL# 

  Including GST where applicable       
SEWERAGE 

SEWERAGE CONNECTIONS  
 

POA 

POA 

      
 

 

 
Connection to Sewerage - House 

 
per connection 

 

 
No GST 

 

 
Local Government Act 2009 

 

 
Part 2 s97 

 

 
Regulatory 

 

 
 

  
 
Connection to Sewerage - Commercial 

 
 

per connection 

 
 

No GST 

 
 

Local Government Act 2009 

 
 

Part 2 s97 

 
 

Regulatory 

 
 

 

        
WATER 

WATER CONNECTIONS  
POA 

POA 

 
 

POA 

      
 20mm Water Connection per connection No GST Local Government Act 2009 Part 2 s97 Regulatory  

 25mm Water Connection per connection No GST Local Government Act 2009 Part 2 s97 Regulatory  

  
 
Other Water Connections 

 
 

per connection 

 
 

No GST 

 
 

Local Government Act 2009 

 
 

Part 2 s97 

 
 

Regulatory 

 
 

 

        
 


