

FEES & CHARGES 2018-2019

Adopted 28th June 2018

Adopted 28 June 2018 Fees Charges 2018-19

Add	opted 28 June 2018		Fees Charges 2018-19					
Def	tails	2018-19 Fees		GST	Legislation	Section	Fee Type	GL#
		Including GST where applicable						
			FINANCE PROGRAM					
RE	PORTS							
	Annual Report, Budgets & Financial Statements per printed copy	\$60.00	per publication	No GST	Local Govt Act 2009	Part 2 s97	Regulatory	
	Council Minutes & Business Papers - printed copy	free	Per mailing	No GST	Local Govt Act 2009	Part 2 s97	Regulatory	
	Council Minutes & Business papers - emailed copy	free						
LO	CAL LAWS	_						
	Council local laws - fully copy	\$165.00	per set	No GST	Local Govt Act 2009	Part 2 s97	Regulatory	
ı —	Freedom of Information Application (non personal) plus associated cost	_	per application	No GST	Freedom of Information Regulation 1992	s6(a)	Regulatory	
PH	OTOCOPYING							
	A4 Sheet (Black & White) - Per Sheet	\$0.50	per sheet	GST	Local Govt Act 2009	Part 6 s262 (3) (c)	Commercial	
	A4 Sheet - Colour copying - Per Sheet	\$0.70	per sheet	GST	Local Govt Act 2009	Part 6 s262 (3) (c)	Commercial	
	A3 Sheet - (Black & White) - Per Sheet	\$0.70	per sheet	GST	Local Govt Act 2009	Part 6 s262 (3) (c)	Commercial	
	A3 Sheet - Colour copying - Per Sheet	\$0.80	per sheet	GST	Local Govt Act 2009	Part 6 s262 (3) (c)	Commercial	
	NB: Photocopying on both sides of a single sheet of paper is the equivalent of 2 sheets of paper.							
LAI	MINATING	_						
	A4 Sheet	\$3.30	per sheet	GST	Local Govt Act 2009	Part 6 s262 (3) (c)	Commercial	
	A3 Sheet	\$3.85	per sheet	GST	Local Govt Act 2009	Part 6 s262 (3) (c)	Commercial	
FA)	X SENDING SERVICE							
	Fax Per page	\$3.00	per sheet	GST	Local Govt Act 2009	Part 6 s262 (3) (c)	Commercial	

Details	2018-19- Fees		GST	Legislation	Section	Fee Type	GL#
	Including GST where applicable						
		AERODROME OPERATIONS	3				
AIRPORT LANDING FEES							
Doomadgee Airport – per movement Minimum Landing Fee – any aircraft Aircraft 2 – 7 Tonne Aircraft over 7 tonne	\$80.00 per movement \$160.00 per movement \$640.00 per movement	Collected by Avdata	GST	Local Government Act 2009	Part 6 s262 (3) (c)	Commercial	

Deta	ails	2018-19 Fees		GST	Legislation	Section	Fee Type	GL#
		Including GST where applicable						
			ACCOMMODATION					
DOC	MADGEE GUEST HOUSE							
	Single Room Twin Room Single with Ensuite Meals	\$128.00 \$164.00 \$180.00 \$39.00	Per Night Per Night Per Night Per meal	GST	Local Government Act 2009	Part 6 s262 (3) (c)	Commercial	
WO	RKERS CAMP							
	Single with Ensuite	\$180.00	Per Night					
				GST	Local Government Act 2009	Part 6 s262 (3) (c)	Commercial	

Adopted 28 June 2018 Fees Charges 2018-19

Details	2018-19 Fees		GST	Legislation	Section	Fee Type	GL#
	Including GST where applicable						
	RECOV	ERABLE WORKS & PL	ANT HIRE				
PRIVATE WORKS - Labour							
Labour – Trade Qualified	\$150.00	per hour	GST	Local Government Act 2009	Part 6 s262 (3) (c)	Commercial	
Labour – other	\$80.00	per hour					
Other Services – Quoted on Application							
Private Works – Mechanical Workshop	\$160.00						
Labour – Mechanical fleet rate – ½ hr min charge		per hour	GST	Local Government Act 2009	Part 6 s262 (3) (c)	Commercial	
Labour – Mechanic Private Rate – ½ hr min charge	\$155.00 \$ 85.00	per hour	GST	Local Government Act 2009	Part 6 s262 (3) (c)	Commercial	
Labour – Apprentice – ½ hr min charge	Ψ 00.00	per hour	GST	Local Government Act 2009	Part 6 s262 (3) (c)	Commercial	
Private Works – Mechanical Workshop - Other							
Tyre Repair - Patches	\$43.00	Each	GST	Local Government Act 2009	Part 6 s262 (3) (c)	Commercial	
Mechanical /Parts – Cost plus freight			GST	Local Government Act 2009	Part 6 s262 (3) (c)	Commercial	
Materials							
River Sand	\$59.00	Per cubic meter	GST	Local Government Act 2009	Part 6 s262 (3) (c)	Commercial	
Road Base Gravel	\$59.00	Per cubic meter	GST	Local Government Act 2009	Part 6 s262 (3) (c)	Commercial	
Plant Hire							
Grader	\$288.00	Per hour					
Vibrator Roller	\$256.00	Per hour					
Loader/Multi Tyre Roller	\$230.00	Per hour					
10 M3 Truck	\$177.00	Per hour					
10 M3 Truck – Water Truck	\$160.00	Per hour					
Tractor – with Boom	\$85.00	Per hour					
Forklift	\$75.00	Per hour					
Water Pump – 4 Inch	\$22.00	Per hour					
Backhoe	\$165.00	Per hour					
5 Ton Excavator	\$132.00	Per hour					
Telehandler	\$165.00	Per hour					
Skid Steer Loader	\$105.00	Per hour					

Details	2018-19 Fees		GST	Legislation	Section	Fee Type	GL#
	Including GST where applicable						
		ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH					
OOD BUSINESS LICENCE IN PERMANENT PREMISES							
		Applicable to all new Food Business License/Amendment applications. Annual License fee to be invoiced with					
Application fees		issue of license	No GST	Local Govt Act 2009	Part 2 s97	Regulatory	
Annual License Fee		per annum - Pro-rata for new businesses after 31 December	No GST	Food Act 2006	s52(1) (a)	Regulatory	
Annual Hawkers License		per annum - Pro-rata for new businesses after 31 December	No GST	Food Act 2006	s52(1) (a)	Regulatory	

Adopted 28 June 2018 Fees Charges 2018-19

Deta	ils	2018-19 Fees		GST	Legislation	Section	Fee Type	GL#
		Including GST where applicable						
			SEWERAGE					
SEW	ERAGE CONNECTIONS							
		DO 4						
	Connection to Sewerage - House	POA	per connection	No GST	Local Government Act 2009	Part 2 s97	Regulatory	
	Connection to Courses Commercial	POA	per connection	No CCT	Local Covernment Act 2000	Dort 2 a07	Degulatan	
	Connection to Sewerage - Commercial	_	per connection	No GST	Local Government Act 2009	Part 2 s97	Regulatory	
			WATER					
WAT	ER CONNECTIONS							
	20mm Water Connection	POA	per connection	No GST	Local Government Act 2009	Part 2 s97	Regulatory	
	25mm Water Connection	POA	per connection	No GST	Local Government Act 2009	Part 2 s97	Regulatory	
	Other Water Connections	POA	per connection	No GST	Local Government Act 2009	Part 2 s97	Regulatory	